© 2014 Hatco Corporation
Flav-R-Savor®
Heated Air Curtain Cabinets
Replacement Parts List
FSHAC and FSHACH Series
Model Name Page
FSHAC-2 ..................2
FSHAC-3 ..................2

model consists of two separate
blower fan assemblies.
Model Designation
24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling 800-558-0607.
3Form No. FSHACRP-0114
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Temperature Probe — Air 02.01.203.00 1
2 Hi-Limit Safety Thermostat, 250° F R02.16.118.00 1
3 Transformer, 120/230-240V 02.17.060.00 1
4 Mini Relay, 24V 02.01.116.00 2–4
5 Gasket, Air Chamber ♦ 05.06.028.00 6′
6 Electronic Thermostat, 24V 02.01.273B.00 1
7 ON/OFF Switch, Power
120 V 02.19.075.00
120/208 V 02.19.076.00
220–230 V, 230–240 V 02.19.076.00
8 Power Cord
120 V, NEMA 5-20P 02.18.185.00 1
120/208 V, NEMA L14-20P 02.18.128.00 1
220–230 V, CEE 7/7 Schuko 02.18.038.00 1
230–240 V, BS-1363 02.18.068.00 1
9 Cord Grip R02.20.259.00 1
Item Description Part No. Qty.
10 Blower Fan Assembly, Twin
120 V, 120/208 V R02.12.086.00 1
220–230 V, 230–240 V R02.12.086.01 1
11 Heating Element, Air
120 V R02.08.090.00 2
120/208 V R02.05.017E.00 2
220–230 V R02.08.094E.00 2
230–240 V R02.08.095E.00 2
12 Transformer 230-120V ---
13 Decal, Control Panel 07.03.491.00 1
14 Leg, 4” (102 mm) (optional) 05.30.007.00 4
15 Foot, Rubber (standard) R05.30.029.00 4
16 Terminal Block R02.15.046.00 1
Wiring Diagram
120 V 10-01-626
120/208 V 10-01-462
220–230 V, 230–240 V 10-01-634
♦ Item sold in one foot increments.
NOTE: Quantities shown as a range (example = “2–4”) are dependent upon the unit.
PARTS LIST FOR MODELS FSHAC-2 AND FSHAC-3
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Temperature Probe — Air 02.01.203.00 1
2 Hi-Limit Safety Thermostat, 250° F R02.16.118.00 1
3 Transformer, 120/230-240V 02.17.060.00 1
4 Mini Relay, 24V 02.01.116.00 2–4
5 Gasket, Air Chamber ♦ 05.06.028.00 6′
6 Electronic Thermostat, 24V 02.01.273A.00 1
7 ON/OFF Switch, Power 02.19.076.00 1
8 Power Cord
120/208 V, NEMA L14-20P 02.18.128.00 1
208 V, 240 V, NEMA L6-20P 02.18.186.00 1
220–230 V, 230–240 V, No Plug 02.18.103.00 1
9 Cord Grip R02.20.259.00 1
10 Blower Fan Assembly, Twin
120/208 V, 208 V, 240 V R02.12.066.00 1
220–230 V, 230–240 V R02.12.066.01 1
Item Description Part No. Qty.
11 Heating Element, Air
120/208 V, 208 V R02.05.008E.00 2
240 V R02.08.648.00 2
220–230 V R02.08.649.00 2
230–240 V R02.08.648.00 2
12 Transformer 230–120V
120/208 V ---
208 V, 240 V 02.17.069.00 1
220–230 V, 230–240 V ---
13 Decal, Control Panel 07.03.498.00 1
14 Leg, 4” (102 mm) (optional) 05.30.007.00 4

9
10
Model Designation
24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling 800-558-0607.
5Form No. FSHACRP-0114
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Temperature Probe—Air 02.01.203.00 1
2 Temperature Probe, Water 02.01.204.00 1
3 Solenoid Valve R03.02.040.00 1
4 Tubing, Water Line 03.40.081.00 1
5 Water Filter, In-Line 03.05.079.00 1
6 Heating Element, Water R02.05.018.00 1
7 Foot, Rubber (standard) R05.30.029.00 4
8 Leg, 4” (102 mm) (optional) 05.30.007.00 4
9 Water Hose 03.40.051.00 1
10 Hose Clamp 05.04.354.00 2
11 Power Cord
120/208 V, NEMA L14-20P 02.18.128.00 1
12 Cord Grip R02.20.259.00 1
13 Blower Fan Assembly, Twin R02.12.086.00 1
14 Probe, Low Water 02.40.015.00 1
15 Hi-Limit Safety Thermostat, 250° F R02.16.118.00 1
Item Description Part No. Qty.
16 Heating Element, Air, 120/208 V R02.05.017E.00 2
17 Transformer, 120/230-240V 02.17.060.00 1
18 Transformer 230-120V ---
19 Mini Relay, 24V 02.01.116.00 2–4
20 Fuse Kit (includes 2 fuses) ---
21 Fuse Block ---
22 High Limit Disk R02.16.036.00 2
23 Gasket, Air Chamber 05.06.028.00 ♦
24 Electronic Thermostat, 24V 02.01.273D.00 1
25 ON/OFF Switch, Power 02.19.076.00 1
26 Decal, Control Panel 07.03.490.00 1
27 Fill Cup Assembly R05.30.050.00 1
28 Ceiling Drain Assembly R03.40.055.00 1
29 Drain Tube Assembly R03.40.054.00 1
Wiring Diagram 10-01-430
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Temperature Probe—Air 02.01.203.00 1
2 Temperature Probe, Water 02.01.242.00 1
3 Solenoid Valve R03.02.040.00 1
4 Tubing, Water Line 03.40.081.00 1
5 Water Filter, In-Line 03.05.079.00 1
6 Heating Element, Water R02.05.003.00 1
7 Foot, Rubber (standard) R05.30.029.00 4
8 Leg, 4” (102 mm) (optional) 05.30.007.00 4
9 Water Hose 03.40.051.00 1
10 Hose Clamp 05.04.354.00 2
11 Power Cord
120/208 V, NEMA L14-30P 02.18.309.00 1
208 V, NEMA L6-30P 02.18.150.00 1
12 Cord Grip
120/208 V 02.20.290.00 1
208 V R02.20.259.00 1
13 Blower Fan Assembly, Twin R02.12.066.00 1
14 Probe, Low Water 02.40.015.00 1
15 Hi-Limit Safety Thermostat, 250° F R02.16.118.00 1
16 Heating Element, Air, 120/208 V R02.05.008E.00 2
17 Transformer, 120/230-240V 02.17.060.00 1
Item Description Part No. Qty.
18 Transformer 230-120V
120/208 V ---
208 V 02.17.069.00 1
19 Mini Relay, 24V 02.01.116.00 2–4
20 Fuse Kit (includes 2 fuses)
120/208 V R02.03.052.02 1
208 V ---
21 Fuse Block
120/208 V 02.03.022.00 1
208 V ---